
✓ Name Email Job Title Agency
1 ✓ Acomb Forbes, Brenda bacombforbes@vcccd.edu Director of Econ & Workforce Dev Ventura Co Community College District

2 ✓ Bailey, Nancy nbailey@hartdistrict.org Program Specialist William S. Hart Union HSD

3 ✓ Beal, Donna donna.beal@hancockcollege.edu Director, Special Projects Allan Hancock College

4 ✓ Bell, Lexie lexie_bell@cuesta.edu Director of Institutional Grants Cuesta College

5 ✓ Bice, Giselle giselle.bice@canyons.edu K14 TAP SCCRC

6 ✓ Cabral, Robert rcabral@vcccd.edu Dean of Student Learning Moorpark College

7 ✓ Corbett, Tracy tcorbett@vcccd.edu Financial analyst VCCCD

8 ✓ Cubbage, Justine jcubbage@hartdistrict.org SCCRC K12 SWP PC Wm. S. Hart UHSD CCR Department

9 ✓ Daugherty, Devin dadaugherty@pipeline.sbcc.edu Dean, Educational Programs Santa Barbara City College

10 ✓ De Los Santos, Raquel raquel_delossantos1@vcccd.edu Job Developer Ventura College

11 ✓ Duenas, Felicia fduenas@vcccd.edu Dean Career Education Ventura College

12 ✓ Duffy, Patricia Patricia.duffy@venturacounty.gov Manager Workforce Development Board

13 ✓ Eklund, Lisa eklundpconsulting@gmail.com Industry Liaison LM Eklund Consulting

14 ✓ Follari, Lissanna lfollari@vcccd.edu Dean, Career Education 1 Ventura College

15 ✓ Gilks, Katie kgilks@CCCCO.edu Regional Program Monitor Chancellor's Office
16 ✓ Happel, Harriet Harriet.Happel@canyons.edu Dean, Career Education, Integrative Learning and the Employment CenterCollege of the Canyons
17 ✓ Hoffman, Mike mhoffman@vcccd.edu Grant Director Moorpark College
18 ✓ Howard, Teresa thoward@avhsd.org Director, CTE Antelope Valey UHSD
19 ✓ Kernan, Ashley ashley.kernan@canyons.edu Research Manager, SCC Center of ExcellenceCollege of the Canyons
20 ✓ Lake, Amanda a.lake@sbcc.edu Consortium Coordinator SCCRC
21 ✓ Lamica, Thomas thomas.lamica@hancockcollege.edu Dean Allan Hancock College
22 ✓ Marenco, Anthony amarenco@vcoe.org Director of Career Education Ventura County Office of Education
23 ✓ Medina, Janine janine_medina@cuesta.edu Coordinator, Special Projects and Grant-funded ProgramsCuesta College
24 ✓ Mendoza, Cintia cintia.mendoza@hancockcollege.edu Grant Coordinator Allan Hancock College
25 ✓ Montes, April amontes@vcccd.edu Grant Director-CTE Oxnard College
26 ✓ Najera, Janneth janneth.najera@canyons.edu Research Manager, SCCCOE College of the Canyons
27 ✓ Nolan Chavez, Holly hchavez@vcccd.edu Executive Director/Regional Chair SCCRC
28 ✓ Park, Celine Cpark7@pipeline.SBCC.edu Director of employer engagement SBCC
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29 ✓ Petrone, Christine cpetrone@sbceo.org K12 Pathway Coordinator Santa Barbara County Education Office
30 ✓ Poore, Jacob jacob.poore@canyons.edu Director, SCC Center of Excellence College of the Canyons
31 ✓ Ramirez, Nikolette nsanchez@vcoe.org K12 Strong Workforce Pathway CoordinatorVentura County Office of Education
32 ✓ Ramirez, Antonio aramirez@foundationccc.org Regional Coordinator, Guided PathwaysFoundation for CA Community Colleges
33 ✓ Rider, Van van.rider@avc.edu Dean, Workforce Development Antelope Valley College
34 ✓ Rivas, Victoria vrivas@hancockcollege.edu Grant Coordinator Allan Hancock College
35 ✓ Rodriguez, Leticia lrodriguez1@vcccd.edu Career Education Grant Director Ventura College
36 ✓ Smith, Vickey vickey.smith@hancockcollege.edu Curriculum Analyst Allan Hancock College
37 ✓ Susi, Justin justin@launchapprenticeship.org Director of Higher Ed. Partnerships Launch Apprenticeship Network
38 ✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@sbcc.edu Fiscal Agent Director SCCRC
39 ✓ Walker, Diane dwalkavrop@gmail.com Education Consultant Walker Consulting Services
40 ✓ Werner, Ben benwerner@ucsb.edu Semiconductor Manufacturing Program AdvisorUCSB PaCE
41 ✓ Zuchowicz, Matt matt.zuchowicz@ileadcalifornia.org Pathway Coordinator iLEAD California


